

NOTICE OF SPRING ELECTION APRIL 1, 2025

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, pursuant to Wis Statutes 985.02(2)(a) posting requirements, that an election is to be held in the Village of Minong, on Tuesday, April 1, 2025, the following offices are to be elected to succeed the present incumbents listed. The term for Village Trustees begins on April 15, 2025. All terms are for two years unless otherwise indicated.

<u>Office</u>	<u>Incumbent</u>
Village Trustee	Randy Johnson
Village Trustee	Monica Moen
Village Trustee	Taryn Buckner
Village President	Dan Rassbach

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN, that the first day to circulate nomination papers is December 1, 2024, and the final day for filing nomination papers is 5:00 p.m. on Tuesday, January 7, 2025, in the office of the Village Clerk.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN, that if a Spring Primary is necessary, the Primary will be held on Tuesday, February 18, 2025. Acceptable Photo ID will be required to vote at this election. If you do not have a photo ID, you may obtain a free ID for voting from the Division of Motor Vehicles.

Notice Posted in the Village of Minong on November 14, 2024.

Janel Lee Clerk-Treasurer Village of Minong Office: P-715-466-2322 / F-715-466-4752 Cell Phone: 715-939-0938 123 5th Ave Minong, WI 54859 janel@villageofminongwi.gov www.villageofminong.org Regular Office Hours: Mon-Fri 7:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.